



Media Coverage Dossier

May 2020

| Media Coverage | | | | | |
|----------------|-----------|------|-------|--|----------------|
| Wire | | | | | |
| Sr | News Date | Wire | Place | Headline | PR Value (Rs.) |
| 1 | 7-May-20 | PTI | All | Cigniti Q4 net profit slips 2 pc to Rs 29.2 cr | 100,000 |
| Total | | | | | 100,000 |

| Media Coverage | | | | | | |
|----------------|-----------|---------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------------|------------------|
| Print | | | | | | |
| Sr | News Date | Publication | Place | Headline | Ad Value (Rs.) | PR Value (Rs.) |
| 1 | 8-May-20 | The Times of India | Hyderabad | Cigniti FY20 net plunges 21% | 52,500 | 210,000 |
| 2 | 8-May-20 | Andhra Jyothi | Hyderabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 90,000 | 360,000 |
| 3 | 8-May-20 | Namasthe Telanagana | Hyderabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 36,000 | 144,000 |
| 4 | 8-May-20 | Sakshi | Hyderabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 20,000 | 80,000 |
| 5 | 9-May-20 | Ahmedabad Express | Ahmedabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 35,000 | 140,000 |
| 6 | 9-May-20 | Divya Gujarat | Ahmedabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 40,800 | 163,200 |
| 7 | 9-May-20 | Karnavati Express | Ahmedabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 18,200 | 72,800 |
| 8 | 9-May-20 | Prabhat | Ahmedabad | Cigniti Technologies Q4FY20 results | 16,800 | 67,200 |
| Total | | | | | 309,300 | 1,237,200 |

| Media Coverage | | | | |
|----------------|-----------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------|
| Online | | | | |
| Sr | Date | Portal | Ad Value (Rs.) | PR Value (Rs.) |
| 1 | 7-May-20 | ET Markets | 75,000 | 750,000 |
| 2 | 7-May-20 | Business Standard | 75,000 | 750,000 |
| 3 | 7-May-20 | Equity Bulls | 35,000 | 350,000 |
| 4 | 7-May-20 | Yahoo!Finance | 20,000 | 200,000 |
| 5 | 7-May-20 | Latestly | 20,000 | 200,000 |
| 6 | 28-May-20 | The Hindu Business Line | 75,000 | 750,000 |
| Total | | | 300,000 | 3,000,000 |

| | |
|----------------|-----------|
| AV Value (Rs.) | 609,300 |
| PR Value (Rs.) | 4,337,200 |

Wire

May 7, 2020

**Cigniti Q4 net profit slips 2 pc to Rs 29.2 cr
PTI**

Cigniti Technologies, an engineering and software testing services provider, on Thursday said its consolidated net profit fell 2 per cent to Rs 29.26 crore in the March 2020 quarter.

Its net profit was at Rs 29.88 crore in the year-ago period, a statement said. The company's revenue from operations stood at Rs 233.04 crore in the quarter under review from Rs 206.44 crore in the year-ago period - a growth of 13 per cent, it added. For FY20, Cigniti's net profit was at Rs 121.60 crore, while revenue was at Rs 871.97 crore.

"As we move into FY-21, entire world is engulfed with challenges created by crisis. However, this situation shall open up new opportunities and it is all about how quickly we adopt and move forward with new normal and ensure the business continuity," C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD of Cigniti Technologies, said.

Print

Publication: The Times of India

Edition: Hyderabad

Page: 09

Date: May 8, 2020

Cigniti FY20 net plunges 21%

Independent quality engineering and software testing services provider Cigniti Technologies on Thursday reported a 21% drop in consolidated net profit for the fiscal ended March 31, 2020, at Rs 121.6 crore as compared to Rs 147.36 crore for the previous fiscal. This was despite a 7% rise in consolidated revenue for FY20 at Rs 872 crore as against Rs 816 crore in FY19. For Q4FY20, consolidated net dipped marginally to Rs 29.26 crore from Rs 29.88 crore in Q4FY19 despite a 13% rise in consolidated Q4FY20 revenue at Rs 233 crore from Rs 206 crore in Q4FY19. TNN

Publication: Andhra Jyothi
Edition: Hyderabad
Page: 06
Date: May 8, 2020

సిగ్నిటీ లాభం రూ.29 కోట్లు

హైదరాబాద్ (ఆంధ్రజ్యోతి డిజిటల్): గత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మార్చిలో ముగిసిన చివరి త్రైమాసికానికి ఏకీకృత ప్రాతిపదికన సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ రూ.29.26 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ప్రకటించింది. అంతక్రితం ఏడాది క్రితం ఇదే కాలం లాభం రూ.29.88 కోట్లతో పోలిస్తే స్వల్పంగా తగ్గింది. సమీక్ష త్రైమాసికానికి కార్యకలాపాల ద్వారా లభించిన ఆదాయం రూ.206.44 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.233.04 కోట్లకు పెరిగిందని కంపెనీ వెల్లడించింది. మార్చిలో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికంలో లభించిన మొత్తం ఆదాయంలో 20.2 శాతం ఆదాయం మొదటి ఐదు పెద్ద ఖాతాదారుల నుంచే లభించిందని సిగ్నిటీ నీఎంఓ సీవీ సుబ్రమణ్యం తెలిపారు.

ఆంధ్రజ్యోతి

Fri, 08 May 2020

<https://epaper.andhr>



Publication: Namasthe Telanagana

Edition: Hyderabad

Page: 12

Date: May 8, 2020


నమస్తే తెలంగాణ

ఆకట్టుకున్న సిగ్నిటీ

హైదరాబాద్, మే 7: గడిచిన ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం చివరి త్రైమాసికంలో రూ.233.04 కోట్ల కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఆదాయంపై రూ.29.26 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ఆర్జించింది హైదరాబాద్కు చెందిన సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్. ఈ సందర్భంగా కంపెనీ చైర్మన్, ఎండీ సీవీ సుబ్రమణ్యమ్ మాట్లాడుతూ.. గతేడాది అన్ని రంగాల్లో మెరుగైన పనితీరు కనబర్చామన్నారు. ఉద్యోగులు అంకితభావంతో పనిచేయడం వల్లనే ఆశాజనక ఫలితాలు వచ్చాయన్నారు. హెల్త్కేర్, కమ్యూనికేషన్స్, ప్రజా రవాణా, ఈ-కామర్స్ రంగాలు తిరిగి కోలుకునే అవకాశాలున్నాయన్నారు. గతేడాది మొత్తానికి రూ.817.97 కోట్ల ఆదాయంపై రూ.121.60 కోట్ల లాభాన్ని నమోదు చేసుకున్నది సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్.

Publication: Sakshi
Edition: Hyderabad
Page: 08
Date: May 8, 2020

సిగ్నిటి లాభం రూ.29 కోట్లు
హైదరాబాద్, బిజి
నెస్ బ్యూరో: సిగ్ని
టి టెక్నాలజీస్
మార్కెటింగ్
కన్సల్టెంట్ ఫలితాల్లో రూ.29.26 కోట్ల నిక
రలాభం ఆర్జించింది. క్రితం ఏడాది ఇదే
కాలంలో ఇది రూ.29.9 కోట్లు. ఆదాయం 13
శాతం వృద్ధి చెంది రూ.233 కోట్లకు ఎగిసింది.
2019-20లో రూ.872 కోట్ల టర్నోవరుపై
రూ.121 కోట్ల నికరలాభం సాధించింది.



Publication: Ahmedabad Express

Edition: Ahmedabad

Page: 04

Date: May 9, 2020

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની આવક

કુલ આવક રૂ.૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો લફો રૂ.૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ, સ્વતંત્ર
ઘોરણો આવક રૂ.૭૮.૬૫ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો લફો રૂ.૧૫.૭૯ કરોડ

મુંબઈ, તા.૮
આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી
એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ
સર્વિસીસમાં ટોચની કંપનીઓમાં
સામેલ સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડ
૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂર્ણ
થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે સંગઠિત
નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત
કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-
૨૦ માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ.
૧૨૧.૬૦ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય
વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯માં રૂ. ૧૪૭.૩૬
કરોડ હતો. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-
૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે
કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬
કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-
૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ.
૨૯.૮૮ કરોડથી વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨
ટકો ઓછો હતો. સમીક્ષાના ત્રિમાસિક
ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની
સંગઠિત આવક રૂ. ૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ
હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના
ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૦૬.૪૪
કરોડ હતી માર્ચમાં પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક
ગાળામાં EBITDA રૂ. ૩૧.૫૫ કરોડ
હતી, અને EBITDA માર્ગિન ૧૩.૫૦% હતું.
નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા
ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો
રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર,
૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક
ગાળા માટે રૂ. ૨૮.૧૧ કરોડ હતું, જે
ત્રિમાસિક ધોરણે ૪ ટકા વધારે હતો.

Publication: Divya Gujarat

Edition: Ahmedabad

Page: 03

Date: May 9, 2020

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજી સની આવક

: કુલ આવક રૂ. ૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ

આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં ટોચની કંપનીઓમાં સામેલ સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે સંગઠિત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૧૨૧.૬૦ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯માં રૂ. ૧૪૭.૩૬

કરોડ હતો. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૯.૮૮ કરોડથી વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨ ટકો ઓછો હતો. સમીક્ષાના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની સંગઠિત આવક રૂ. ૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા

ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૦૬.૪૪ કરોડ હતી માર્ચમાં પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં EBIDTA રૂ. ૩૧.૫૫ કરોડ હતી, અને EBIDTA માર્જિન ૧૩.૫% હતું. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે રૂ. ૨૮.૧૧ કરોડ હતું, જે ત્રિમાસિક ધોરણે ૪ ટકા વધારે હતો.

Publication: Karnavati Express

Edition: Ahmedabad

Page: 02

Date: May 9, 2020

કંપની સમાચાર

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની આવક

આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં યોગ્ય કંપનીઓમાં સામેલ સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે સંગઠિત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૧૨૧.૬૦ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯માં રૂ. ૧૪૭.૩૬ કરોડ હતો. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૯.૮૮ કરોડથી વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨ ટકો ઓછો હતો. સમીક્ષાના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની સંગઠિત આવક રૂ. ૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૦૬.૪૪ કરોડ હતી માર્ચમાં પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં EBIDTA રૂ. ૩૧.૫૫ કરોડ હતી, અને EBIDTA માર્જિન ૧૩.૫% હતું. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે રૂ. ૨૮.૧૧ કરોડ હતું, જે ત્રિમાસિક ધોરણે ૪ ટકા વધારે હતો.

Publication: Prabhat
Edition: Ahmedabad
Page: 03
Date: May 9, 2020

સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસના ચોખ્ખા નફામાં વધારો

આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં ટોચની કંપનીઓમાં સામેલ સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે સંગઠિત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૧૨૧.૬૦ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯માં રૂ. ૧૪૭.૩૬ કરોડ હતો.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં રૂ. ૨૯.૮૮ કરોડથી વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૨ ટકો ઓછો હતો.

સમીક્ષાના ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની સંગઠિત આવક રૂ. ૨૩૩.૦૪ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં રૂ. ૨૦૬.૪૪ કરોડ હતી. માર્ચમાં પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ઈન્ક્રીઝ રૂ. ૩૧.૫૫ કરોડ હતી, અને EBIDTA માર્જિન ૧૩.૫% હતું.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે

કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૯.૨૬ કરોડ હતો, જે ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે રૂ. ૨૮.૧૧ કરોડ હતું, જે ત્રિમાસિક ધોરણે ૪ ટકા વધારો હતો.

કંપનીનાં ચેરમેન અને એમડીએ શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “મને એ જાહેર કરવાની ખુશી છે કે, સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજી લિમિટેડે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦માં પોઝિટિવ વૃદ્ધિ જાળવી રાખી છે. હું આ કસોટીના સમયમાં સતત સપોર્ટ કરવા બદલ અમારા કર્મિણી કર્મચારીઓ, ક્લાયન્ટ અને અન્ય સિત્તપારશ્રેનો આભાર માનું છું.”

તેમણે ઉમેર્યું હતું કે, “આપણે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૦-૨૧માં પ્રવેશ કર્યો હોવાથી આખી દુનિયા કોરોનાથી ઝિંખા થયેલા પડકારોથી ધેરાયેલી છે. જોકે આ સ્થિતિથી નવી તકો ખુલસે તથા નવી સ્થિતિ સાથે આપણે કેટલી ઝડપથી અનુકૂળ સાધી શકીએ અને આગળ વધીએ તથા વ્યવસાયની સાતત્યતા જાળવી શકીએ એના પર નિર્ભર છે. મને ખાતરી છે કે, હેલ્થકેર, કમ્યુનિકેશન્સ, એજ્યુ-ટેક, સરકારી સેક્ટર, ઈ-કોમર્સ વગેરે જેવા ઉદ્યોગો આગામી વર્ષમાં વધારે આવક કરશે, જેમાં અમે કામગીરી કરીએ છીએ.”

Online

May 7, 2020

Cigniti Technologies Q4 results: Profit declines 2% YoY to Rs 29 crore

For the financial year ended March 2020, the firm's profit figure stood at Rs 121.60 crore down 17.48 per cent YoY.

ET Markets

Cigniti Technologies NSE -3.65 % on Thursday posted a 2.42 per cent year-on-year decline in the March quarter profit at Rs 29.26 crore against 29.88 crore posted in the same quarter last year.

For the financial year ended March 2020, the firm's profit figure stood at Rs 121.60, down 17.48 per cent YoY.

Consolidated revenue for the quarter, however, increased 12.88 per cent YoY to Rs 233.04 crore against Rs 206.44 crore posted in the year-ago quarter.

EBIDTA for the March quarter came in at Rs 31.55, up 9.47 per cent YoY, against Rs 28.82 crore in the corresponding quarter last year. EBIDTA margin for the said quarter stood at 13.5%.

Commenting on the results, C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD said, "I am happy to announce that the company has maintained positive growth in FY20."

"As we move into FY-21, the entire world is engulfed with challenges created by the crisis. However, this situation shall open up new opportunities and it is all about how quickly we adapt and move forward with new normal and ensure the business continuity. I am confident that industries like healthcare, communication, edu-tech, public sector, e-commerce, etc. where we have been serving enterprises will yield more revenues in the years to come," he added.

<https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/earnings/cigniti-technologies-q4-results-profit-declines-2-yoy-to-rs-29-crore/articleshow/75601787.cms>

May 7, 2020

Cigniti Technologies Ltd reports consolidated PAT of Rs. 29.25 crore in Q4 FY20

Equity Bulls

Cigniti Technologies Ltd has reported financial results for the period ended March 31, 2020.

Financial Results (Q4 FY19-20) - QoQ Comparison

The company has reported total income of Rs.239.68 crores during the period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.222.38 crores during the period ended December 31, 2019.

The company has posted net profit / (loss) of Rs.29.25 crores for the period ended March 31, 2020 as against net profit / (loss) of Rs.28.11 crores for the period ended December 31, 2019.

The company has reported EPS of Rs.10.48 for the period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.10.06 for the period ended December 31, 2019.

| Financials | Q4 FY19-20 | Q3 FY19-20 | % Change |
|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Income | ₹ 239.68 crs | ₹ 222.38 crs | ↑ 7.78% |
| Net Profit | ₹ 29.25 crs | ₹ 28.11 crs | ↑ 4.06% |
| EPS | ₹ 10.48 | ₹ 10.06 | ↑ 4.17% |

Financial Results (Q4 FY19-20) - YoY Comparison

The company has reported total income of Rs.239.68 crores during the period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.207.72 crores during the period ended March 31, 2019.

The company has posted net profit / (loss) of Rs.29.25 crores for the period ended March 31, 2020 as against net profit / (loss) of Rs.29.88 crores for the period ended March 31, 2019.

The company has reported EPS of Rs.10.48 for the period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.10.74 for the period ended March 31, 2019.

| Financials | Q4 FY19-20 | Q4 FY18-19 | % Change |
|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Income | ₹ 239.68 crs | ₹ 207.72 crs | ↑ 15.39% |
| Net Profit | ₹ 29.25 crs | ₹ 29.88 crs | ↓ -2.11% |
| EPS | ₹ 10.48 | ₹ 10.74 | ↓ -2.42% |

Financial Results (12 months ended FY 19-20) - YoY Comparison

The company has reported total income of Rs.893.60 crores during the 12 months period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.843.32 crores during the 12 months period ended March 31, 2019.

The company has posted net profit / (loss) of Rs.121.59 crores for the 12 months period ended March 31, 2020 as against net profit / (loss) of Rs.147.35 crores for the 12 months period ended March 31, 2019.

The company has reported EPS of Rs.43.69 for the 12 months period ended March 31, 2020 as compared to Rs.53.21 for the 12 months period ended March 31, 2019.

| Financials | Year Ended FY19-20 | Year Ended FY18-19 | % Change |
|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| Total Income | ₹ 893.60 crs | ₹ 843.32 crs | ↑ 5.96% |
| Net Profit | ₹ 121.59 crs | ₹ 147.35 crs | ↓ -17.48% |
| EPS | ₹ 43.69 | ₹ 53.21 | ↓ -17.89% |

https://www.equitybulls.com/admin/news2006/news_det.asp?id=266017

May 7, 2020

**Cigniti Q4 net profit slips 2 pc to Rs 29.2 cr
Yahoo!Finance**

Uber partners Nature's Basket to deliver essential supplies in Mumbai, Pune New Delhi, May 7 (PTI) Ride-hailing major Uber on Thursday said it has partnered with Nature's Basket to provide residents in Mumbai and Pune access to essential supplies at their doorsteps amid the ongoing lockdown.

'We are pleased to extend our last mile delivery service to Nature's Basket so they can meet essential needs of their customers. We will continue to offer our technology and network to support authorities and citizens in containing the spread of COVID-19 and in their attempts to return to a new normal,' Uber India and South Asia Director-Operations and Head of Cities Prabhjeet Singh said.

He added that the company is also stepping up efforts for creating earning opportunities for driver partners by not charging any commissions, thus enabling those with this last mile delivery service to keep 100 per cent of billed amounts.

* * * * HCL provides PPE to frontline workers in Coimbatore * HCL has partnered with the district administration of Coimbatore to provide vital protection equipment including masks, personal protective equipment (PPE), hand sanitisers and hands-free wash basins.

This will play an important role in safeguarding the lives of the frontline health workers in the district, a statement said.

HCL has provided protection equipment including 7,000 PPE kits complying to the SITRA and HLL specifications, 20,000 three-ply masks, 55 liters of sanitizer and two hands-free wash basins to the district administration, it added.

* * * * Cigniti Q4 net profit slips 2 pc to Rs 29.2 cr * Cigniti Technologies, an engineering and software testing services provider, on Thursday said its consolidated net profit fell 2 per cent to Rs 29.26 crore in the March 2020 quarter.

Its net profit was at Rs 29.88 crore in the year-ago period, a statement said. The company's revenue from operations stood at Rs 233.04 crore in the quarter under review from Rs 206.44 crore in the year-ago period - a growth of 13 per cent, it added. For FY20, Cigniti's net profit was at Rs 121.60 crore, while revenue was at Rs 871.97 crore.

'As we move into FY-21, entire world is engulfed with challenges created by crisis. However, this situation shall open up new opportunities and it is all about how quickly we adopt and move forward with new normal and ensure the business continuity,' C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD of Cigniti Technologies, said.

* * * * Godrej Security Solutions introduces sanitiser dispenser, dual sensor thermal camera Mumbai, May 7 (PTI) Godrej Security Solutions (GSS), a division of Godrej and Boyce, on Thursday said it has

introduced sanitizer dispenser and dual sensor thermal camera on its access control tripod turnstile Vigi-guard, in the wake of COVID-19 pandemic.

The company, which will soon start manufacturing of the new product, is also eyeing nearly Rs 50-70 crore revenue from this offering in the current fiscal.

<https://in.finance.yahoo.com/news/business-briefs-172055303.html>

May 7, 2020

Business Briefs Uber Partners Nature's Basket to Deliver Essential Supplies in Mumbai, Pune Latestly

Ride-hailing major Uber on Thursday said it has partnered with Nature's Basket to provide residents in Mumbai and Pune access to essential supplies at their doorsteps amid the ongoing lockdown.

"We are pleased to extend our last mile delivery service to Nature's Basket so they can meet essential needs of their customers. We will continue to offer our technology and network to support authorities and citizens in containing the spread of COVID-19 and in their attempts to return to a new normal," Uber India and South Asia Director-Operations and Head of Cities Prabhjeet Singh said.

He added that the company is also stepping up efforts for creating earning opportunities for driver partners by not charging any commissions, thus enabling those with this last mile delivery service to keep 100 per cent of billed amounts.

* HCL provides PPE to frontline workers in Coimbatore

* HCL has partnered with the district administration of Coimbatore to provide vital protection equipment including masks, personal protective equipment (PPE), hand sanitisers and hands-free wash basins.

This will play an important role in safeguarding the lives of the frontline health workers in the district, a statement said.

HCL has provided protection equipment including 7,000 PPE kits complying to the SITRA and HLL specifications, 20,000 three-ply masks, 55 liters of sanitizer and two hands-free wash basins to the district administration, it added. *

* Cigniti Q4 net profit slips 2 pc to Rs 29.2 cr

* Cigniti Technologies, an engineering and software testing services provider, on Thursday said its consolidated net profit fell 2 per cent to Rs 29.26 crore in the March 2020 quarter.

Its net profit was at Rs 29.88 crore in the year-ago period, a statement said. The company's revenue from operations stood at Rs 233.04 crore in the quarter under review from Rs 206.44 crore in the year-ago period - a growth of 13 per cent, it added. For FY20, Cigniti's net profit was at Rs 121.60 crore, while revenue was at Rs 871.97 crore.

"As we move into FY-21, entire world is engulfed with challenges created by crisis. However, this situation shall open up new opportunities and it is all about how quickly we adopt and move forward with new normal and ensure the business continuity," C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD of Cigniti Technologies, said.

* Godrej Security Solutions introduces sanitiser dispenser, dual sensor thermal camera

Mumbai, May 7 (PTI) Godrej Security Solutions (GSS), a division of Godrej and Boyce, on Thursday said it has introduced sanitizer dispenser and dual sensor thermal camera on its access control tripod turnstile Vigi-guard, in the wake of COVID-19 pandemic.

The company, which will soon start manufacturing of the new product, is also eyeing nearly Rs 50-70 crore revenue from this offering in the current fiscal.

<https://www.latestly.com/agency-news/business-briefs-uber-partners-natures-basket-to-deliver-essential-supplies-in-mumbai-pune-1737282.html>

May 28, 2020

Covid-19: How Finance leaders can navigate Risk Management challenges The Hindu Business Line

Non Banking Finance Companies (NBFCs), especially smaller ones with weak balance sheets, would do well to engage more and become upfront with banks to better navigate the COVID-19 crisis, Pankaj Mallik, Chief Finance Officer, Fullerton India has suggested.

Speaking at a Dun & Bradstreet organised webinar on “COVID-19: Risk Management Challenges for Finance Leaders in H2 2020”, Mallik said NBFCs and companies should focus more on “liquidity” than on “growth” in these times as lack of liquidity could pose challenges around “going concern” for them. “Liquidity should be most important now for companies. We can talk about growth when we survive this crisis. We should prepare response plan for each shape of recovery (whether V or U or W). This will not only help companies mitigate risk in future, but also identify new revenue streams,” he said.

He said COVID-19 has brought all companies and institutions back to the drawing board. “Things that had helped companies succeed and thrive in the pre COVID-19 era may not work now. They need to identify new levers for success in the future. Companies that use thought leadership to find out newer opportunities are surely going to come out stronger in the competitive post-COVID19 world,” he said.

Other strategies

Companies should go beyond mere crisis management and identify hidden opportunities of new sources of revenue (like ParleG hand sanitisers), he said. In this kind of environment, revenue is not going to be there for sure. It could be muted. Credit costs is likely to go higher. So two out of three variables is not in control of an organisation like a NBFC. Companies have to identify the bad costs to tackle and not have a one-size-fits-all approach where costs such as digital costs too are down-scaled. We cannot cut a cost like digital cost that is critical for the future,” he said.

In the new normal, company managements should have a more humane approach and not a “command and control” approach, Mallik added. He suggested that companies should spend a good amount of time on how the future is going to be looking like even as it takes steps to tackle the current Covid-19 crisis.

NBFC sector situation

He highlighted that the situation for the NBFC sector would have been much worse if the Covid-19 pandemic had struck during September 2018 when the sector was reeling under the IL&FS blowout. “Now the banks are wary of supporting smaller NBFCs with weak balance sheets. Companies should upfront share with banks their long term business model and try to avail the money in the two government announced schemes of liquidity window and partial credit guarantee,” he said.

Krishnan Venkatachary, CFO, Cigniti Technologies Ltd, said consolidation is going to be the norm in most industries in the post COVID-19 world. “One has to be extremely careful in choosing right companies for acquisition. The caveat is that most companies with attractive valuation can also come with a baggage. We should not end up draining money in doing mergers and acquisitions,” he said.

Arun Singh, Chief Economist, Dun & Bradstreet, said Dun & Bradstreet expects recovery to be anywhere between V and U shape. Thanks to COVID-19 pandemic, as much as \$9 trillion of global GDP has been written off for this year and the next year, he said, adding this was more than three times India's GDP.

<https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/premium/covid-19-how-finance-leaders-can-navigate-risk-management-challenges/article31696061.ece>